
Workers Compensation Rate Filings 

602 Filings Received in 2004 

FILE # COMPANY 
04-15 FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-17 HARBOR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 

04-16 AMERICAN INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-22 XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-21 GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-38 EASTGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-23 HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 

04-39 NORGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-37 AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-62 INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST 

04-61 INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST 

04-60 HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-157 VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-256 ALASKA NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-275 GRANITE STATE INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-313 ATLANTIC INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-316 SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-314 GULF INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-358 ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-410 WESTERN COMPENSATION INSURANCE 

COMPANY 
04-411 CLARENDON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-542 WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION 
04-541 COREGIS INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-604 ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-606 ZNAT INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-694 XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 

04-678 XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-693 GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY 

04-711 FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC INSURANCE 
CORPORATION 

04-892 STAR INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-894 SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 
04-937 NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION 
04-1002 FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF 

AMERICA 
04-1170 XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-1228 ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-1326 EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-1794 AMERISURE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-1872 SAFETY NATIONAL CASUALTY CORPORATION 

04-1892 FLORISTS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

04-1915 WILLIAMSBURG NATIONAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY 

04-1972 TRUCK INSURANCE EXCHANGE 
04-1968 EXACT PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY 
04-1967 CIVIC PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY 
04-1971 NEIGHBORHOOD SPIRIT PROPERTY AND 

CASUALTY COMPANY 
04-1969 FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE 
04-1970 MID-CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY 
04-1998 TRAVELERS CASUALTY COMPANY OF 

CONNECTICUT 
04-2002 EMPLOYERS DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY 

NAIC 
44784 
21806 

31895 
37885 
22322 
14702 
22292 

31470 
42390 
27847 

27847 

26433 
21172 

38733 
23809 
22209 
22233 

22217 
27154 

20532 
34207 
21318 

13269 
30120 
37885 

37885 
22322 

11118 

18023 
12572 
21881 
24724 

37885 
27154 
10120 
23396 
15105 

13978 

25780 

21709 
10318 
10315 
10317 

21652 
21687 
36170 

11555 

GRP PROGRAM 
0031 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
0517 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, PLANS AND 

PPRM 
0680 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
1285 SERFF: NEW USL&HW ACT AND FELA ACT 
1285 SERFF: NEW USL&HW ACT AND FELA ACT 
0828 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES& PPRM'S 
0088 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES AND 

PPRM 
0828 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES& PPRM'S 
0828 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES& PPRM'S 
0922 CONSENT TO RATE FOR POLICY WSD 0794634-

10 
0922 CONSENT TO RATE FOR POLICY WSD 1641079-

03 
0000 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES AND PPRM 

0000 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM 
0000 REVISED MARITIME RATE FOR CODE 7018 
0012 REVISED SMALL BUSINESS RATING PLAN 
3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
1129 DELETION OF PARTICIPATING PLAN 

INITIAL RATES, PLANS AND RULES 

0517 NEW ENTERTAINMENT PROGRAM 
0350 REVISED PPRM 
0350 REVISED PPRM 

0336 REVISED RATES 
0336 REVISED RATES 
1285 SERFF: NEW SMALL DEDUCTIBLE PLAN, 

REVISED PPRM 
1285 SERFF: REVISED LRARO ELIGIBILITY 
1285 SERFF: NEW SMALL DEDUCTIBLE PLAN, 

REVISED PPRM 
0000 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

0748 RULE - ADVISORY PLAN ADOPTION 
0242 INITIAL RATES, PLANS AND RULES 
0761 REVISED PPRM 
0163 SERFF: REV. LARGE RISK ALTERNATIVE 

RATING OPTION 
1285 SERFF: NEW EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE 
1129 WITHDRAW RETRO PLAN AND LRARO 
1120 REVISED RETROSPECTIVE RATING PLAN 
0124 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
0074 NEW INSOLVENT INSURER RATING 

ADJUSTMENT PLAN 
0349 NEW INSOLVENT INSURER RATING 

ADJUSTMENT PLAN 
0748 NEW ADVISORY INSOLVENT INSURERS 

RATING ADJUSTMENT 
0212 NEW VENTURE SURCHARGE 
0212 NEW VENTURE SURCHARGE 
0212 NEW VENTURE SURCHARGE 
0212 NEW VENTURE SURCHARGE 

0212 NEW VENTURE SURCHARGE 
0212 NEW VENTURE SURCHARGE 
3548 DEPOSIT PREMIUM RULE 

0181 REVISED PPRM 

% 
CHANGE 

13.1 
0 

-14.9 
0 
0 

-1.6 
-8.6 

-1.6 
-1.6 

0 

0 

-1.6 
18 

186 
10 

-12.4 
-12.4 
-12.4 

0 
0 

0 
15 
15 

0 
0 
5 

0 
5 

11.2 

0 
0 

-1.17 

0 
0 
0 

-8.2 
0 

0 

0 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

-7.3 

RECEIVED 
01/01/2004 
01/05/2004 

01/05/2004 
01/06/2004 
01/06/2004 
01/06/2004 
01/06/2004 

01/06/2004 
01/06/2004 
01/07/2004 

01/07/2004 

01/07/2004 
01/12/2004 
01/14/2004 
01/15/2004 
01/20/2004 
01/20/2004 
01/20/2004 
01/21/2004 
01/21/2004 

01/22/2004 
01/27/2004 
01/27/2004 
01/28/2004 
01/28/2004 
01/30/2004 

01/30/2004 
01/30/2004 

02/02/2004 

02/04/2004 
02/04/2004 
02/05/2004 
02/06/2004 

02/11/2004 
02/13/2004 
02/19/2004 
03/08/2004 
03/12/2004 

03/15/2004 

03/16/2004 

03/16/2004 
03/16/2004 
03/16/2004 
03/16/2004 

03/16/2004 
03/16/2004 
03/18/2004 

03/18/2004 



04-15 

Workers Compensation Rate Filings 

FILE # 

04-2001 
04-2000 

04-1997 

04-1999 

04-1996 
04-1995 
04-2053 

04-2128 

04-2365 

04-2508 

04-2507 

04-2505 

04-2504 

04-2372 

04-2509 

04-2510 

04-2506 

04-2371 

04-2370 

04-2503 

04-2502 

04-2647 

04-2648 
04-2643 

04-2649 
04-2721 

04-2831 

04-2797 

04-2832 

04-2833 

04-2827 

04-2828 

04-2720 
04-3562 
04-2829 

COMPANY 
FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 
MIDWEST EMPLOYERS CASUALTY COMPANY 
TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ILLINOIS 
(THE) 
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY 
OF ILLINOIS 
TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF 
CONNECTICUT (THE) 
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY 
NIPPONKOA INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED 
OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY 

WESTERN COMPENSATION INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
STATE COMPENSATION INSURANCE FUND 

HARTFORD UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
HARTFORD INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE 
MIDWEST 
HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 

HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY 
COMPANY 
SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY 

PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY OF HARTFORD 
TWIN CITY FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 

HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 

SENTRY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COMPANY 

MIDDLESEX INSURANCE COMPANY 

HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY 
COMPANY 
HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY 
COMPANY 
UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY 
COMPANY 
HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
VIRGINIA SURETY COMPANY, INC. 

HARTFORD UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
REINSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC. 

PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY OF HARTFORD 
TWIN CITY FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 

HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY 
COMPANY 
HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 

NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION 
AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 
HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 

NAIC 
44784 

23612 
25674 

19046 

25682 

19038 
27073 
24147 

35076 

30104 

37478 

29424 

22357 

21180 

34690 

29459 

19682 

24988 

23434 

22357 

22357 

41181 

10120 
22357 

26433 
40827 

30104 

26549 

34690 

29459 

22357 

29424 

21881 
21857 
19682 

GRP 
0031 
0098 
3548 

3548 

3548 

3548 
2558 
0150 

0000 

0091 

0091 

0091 

0091 

0169 

0091 

0091 

0091 

0169 

0169 

0091 

0091 

0212 

1120 
0091 

0000 
0317 

0091 

3384 

0091 

0091 

0091 

0091 

0761 
0761 
0091 

PROGRAM 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM 
DEPOSIT PREMIUM RULE 

DEPOSIT PREMIUM RULE 

DEPOSIT PREMIUM RULE 

DEPOSIT PREMIUM RULE 
DEPOSIT PREMIUM RULE 
ADVISORY INSOLVENT INSURER RATING 
ADJUSTMENT PLAN 
INSOLVENT INSURER RATING ADJUSTMENT 
PLAN 
INSOLVENT INSURER EXPERIENCE RATING 
ADJUSTMENT PLA 
SERFF: TERRITORIAL RATING 
DIFFERENTIALS 
SERFF: TERRITORIAL RATING 
DIFFERENTIALS 
SERFF: TERRITORIAL RATING 
DIFFERENTIALS 
SERFF: TERRITORIAL RATING 
DIFFERENTIALS 
RULE: RENEWAL PAYROLL ROLL-UP; SCHED. 
RATING PLAN 
SERFF: TERRITORIAL RATING 
DIFFERENTIALS 
SERFF: TERRITORIAL RATING 
DIFFERENTIALS 
SERFF: TERRITORIAL RATING 
DIFFERENTIALS 
RULE: RENEWAL PAYROLL ROLL-UP; SCHED. 
RATING PLAN 
RULE: RENEWAL PAYROLL ROLL-UP; SCHED. 
RATING PLAN 
SERFF: REVISED SCHEDULE RATING PLAN 

SERFF: REVISED COMPANY PLACEMENT 
GUIDELINES 
SERFF: NEW INTERMEDIATE DEDUCTIBLE 
PROGRAM 
REVISED SMALL DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 
SERFF: REVISED SCHEDULE RATING 
ELIGIBILITY 
REVISED SMALL DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 
REVISED HEATH ORGANIZATION RATING 
PLAN 
SERFF: REVISED COMPANY PLACEMENT 
GUIDELINES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, RULES AND 
PLANS 
SERFF: REVISED COMPANY PLACEMENT 
GUIDELINES 
SERFF: REVISED COMPANY PLACEMENT 
GUIDELINES 
SERFF: REVISED COMPANY PLACEMENT 
GUIDELINES 
SERFF: REVISED COMPANY PLACEMENT 
GUIDELINES 
SERFF: REVISED PPRM 
SERFF: REVISED PPRM 
SERFF: REVISED COMPANY PLACEMENT 
GUIDELINES 

% 
CHANGE 

13.1 
-13 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

-0.86 

-0.86 

-0.86 

-0.86 

0 

-0.86 

-0.86 

-0.86 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

-0.2 
0 

0 

-8.2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

-0.7 
-7.3 

0 

RECEIVED 
01/01/2004 
03/18/2004 
03/18/2004 

03/18/2004 

03/18/2004 

03/18/2004 
03/18/2004 
03/22/2004 

03/25/2004 

04/05/2004 

04/06/2004 

04/06/2004 

04/06/2004 

04/06/2004 

04/06/2004 

04/06/2004 

04/06/2004 

04/06/2004 

04/06/2004 

04/06/2004 

04/08/2004 

04/08/2004 

04/15/2004 

04/16/2004 
04/16/2004 

04/16/2004 
04/19/2004 

04/22/2004 

04/22/2004 

04/22/2004 

04/22/2004 

04/22/2004 

04/22/2004 

04/22/2004 
04/22/2004 
04/22/2004 



04-15 

Workers Compensation Rate Filings 

FILE # 

04-2719 
04-2830 

04-2841 
04-2840 

04-2839 

04-2837 

04-2838 

04-2880 

04-2914 

04-2988 

04-3218 

04-3419 
04-3447 
04-3446 
04-1682 
04-3555 
04-3636 

04-3729 

04-3783 
04-3784 
04-3815 

04-3814 

04-3816 

04-3809 

04-3811 

04-3810 

04-3812 

04-3813 

04-3817 

04-3940 
04-3952 
04-3938 
04-3957 
04-3942 

04-3947 
04-3950 
04-3946 
04-3943 
04-3953 

04-3960 

% 
COMPANY NAIC GRP PROGRAM CHANGE RECEIVED 

FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 44784 0031 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 13.1 01/01/2004 
ASSOCIATED INDEMNITY CORPORATION 21865 0761 SERFF: REVISED PPRM -3.6 04/22/2004 
HARTFORD INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE 37478 0091 SERFF: REVISED COMPANY PLACEMENT 0 04/22/2004 
MIDWEST GUIDELINES 
VIRGINIA SURETY COMPANY, INC. 40827 0317 WAIVER OF SUBROGATION 0 04/23/2004 
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY OF 22136 0084 REVISED CALIFORNIA UNDERWRITING 0 04/23/2004 
NEW YORK GUIDELINES 
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 16691 0084 REVISED CALIFORNIA UNDERWRITING 0 04/23/2004 

GUIDELINES 
GREAT AMERICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE 26832 0084 REVISED CALIFORNIA UNDERWRITING 0 04/23/2004 
COMPANY GUIDELINES 
GREAT AMERICAN ASSURANCE COMPANY 26344 0084 REVISED CALIFORNIA UNDERWRITING 0 04/23/2004 

GUIDELINES 
WESTERN COMPENSATION INSURANCE NEW SUBCLASSES FOR SIX AUTOMOBILES 0 04/26/2004 
COMPANY CLASSES 
ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY 11150 1279 INSOLVENT INSURER RATING ADJUSTMENT 0 04/27/2004 

PLAN 
PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE 36234 0000 NEW LARGE DEDUCTIBLE PROGRAM 0 04/28/2004 
COMPANY 
REDWOOD FIRE AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 11673 0031 REVISED PPRM, RATES, GUIDELINES 0 04/30/2004 
COMPANY 
VIRGINIA SURETY COMPANY, INC. 40827 0317 MEDICAL ONLY DEDUCTIBLE PROGRAM 0 05/07/2004 
XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 37885 1285 SERFF: NEW RETROSPECTIVE RATING PLAN 0 05/10/2004 
GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY 22322 1285 SERFF: NEW RETROSPECTIVE RATING PLAN 0 05/10/2004 
GRANITE STATE INSURANCE COMPANY 23809 0012 REVISED SMALL BUSINESS RATING PLAN -13 05/11/2004 
COMPWEST INSURANCE COMPANY 12177 0000 INITIAL RATES, PLANS & RULES 0 05/12/2004 
COMPWEST INSURANCE COMPANY 12177 0000 NEW RETROSPECTIVE RATING AND 0 05/19/2004 

DEDUCTIBLE PLANS 
ALASKA NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 38733 0000 INSOLVENT INSURER EXPERIENCE RATING 0 05/25/2004 

ADJUSTMENT 
ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY 13269 0336 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -10 05/26/2004 
ZNAT INSURANCE COMPANY 30120 0336 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -10 05/26/2004 
INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH 43575 0626 REVISED EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INCREASED 0 05/27/2004 
AMERICA LIMITS TABLE 
BANKERS STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 18279 0626 REVISED EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INCREASED 0 05/27/2004 

LIMITS TABLE 
INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA 22713 0626 REVISED EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INCREASED 0 05/27/2004 

LIMITS TABLE 
ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY 11150 1279 REVISED EXCESS WORKERS' COMPENSATION 0 05/27/2004 

RATES 
ACE FIRE UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE 20702 0626 REVISED EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INCREASED 0 05/27/2004 
COMPANY LIMITS TABLE 
ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 22667 0626 REVISED EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INCREASED 0 05/27/2004 

LIMITS TABLE 
ACE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10030 0626 REVISED EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INCREASED 0 05/27/2004 

LIMITS TABLE 
ACE PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 20699 0626 REVISED EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INCREASED 0 05/27/2004 
COMPANY LIMITS TABLE 
PACIFIC EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY 22748 0626 REVISED EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INCREASED 0 05/27/2004 

LIMITS TABLE 
XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 37885 1285 SERFF: TERRORISM RULE 0 06/01/2004 
OAK RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY 34630 0031 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES,UCM,PPRM -10 06/01/2004 
GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY 22322 1285 SERFF: TERRORISM RULE 0 06/01/2004 
REPUBLIC INDEMNITY COMPANY OF AMERICA 22179 0084 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -7 06/01/2004 
ST. PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE 24767 3548 REVISED COMPANY SELECTION WORKSHEET 06/01/2004 
COMPANY 
ST. PAUL PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 19224 3548 REVISED COMPANY SELECTION WORKSHEET 06/01/2004 
CYPRESS INSURANCE COMPANY 10855 0031 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES,UCM,PPRM -11.6 06/01/2004 
ST. PAUL MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY 24791 3548 REVISED COMPANY SELECTION WORKSHEET 06/01/2004 
ST. PAUL GUARDIAN INSURANCE COMPANY 24775 3548 REVISED COMPANY SELECTION WORKSHEET 06/01/2004 
REDWOOD FIRE AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 11673 0031 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES,UCM,PPRM -2.9 06/01/2004 
COMPANY 
REPUBLIC INDEMNITY COMPANY OF 43753 0084 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -7 06/01/2004 
CALIFORNIA 



04-15 

Workers Compensation Rate Filings 

FILE # 

04-3944 

04-3941 

04-3983 
04-4007 

04-4010 

04-4009 

04-4002 

04-4003 

04-4006 

04-4031 
04-4017 
04-4016 
04-4032 
04-4059 
04-4050 
04-4049 
04-4088 
04-4086 

04-4087 
04-4147 
04-4145 

04-4149 
04-4105 
04-4146 
04-4148 
04-4104 
04-4156 
04-4158 

04-4203 

04-4200 

04-4205 

04-4244 

04-4243 

04-4245 

04-4242 

04-4229 

04-4241 

04-4249 

04-4238 

04-4248 

COMPANY NAIC GRP PROGRAM 
FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 44784 0031 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
ST. PAUL MEDICAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 41750 3548 REVISED COMPANY SELECTION WORKSHEET 
COMPANY 
ATHENA ASSURANCE COMPANY 41769 3548 REVISED CO. SELECTION WORKSHEET: 

DENTAL LABS 4692 
REDLAND INSURANCE COMPANY 37303 0517 REVISED SCHEDULE RATING WORKSHEET 
MID-CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY 21687 0212 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES AND 

PPRM 
TRUCK INSURANCE EXCHANGE 21709 0212 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES AND 

PPRM 
NEIGHBORHOOD SPIRIT PROPERTY AND 10317 0212 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES AND 
CASUALTY COMPANY PPRM 
CIVIC PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY 10315 0212 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES AND 

PPRM 
EXACT PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY 10318 0212 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES AND 

PPRM 
FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE 21652 0212 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES AND 

PPRM 
EXPLORER INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 40029 0922 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY 11150 1279 WAIVER OF SUBROGATION 
CARE WEST INSURANCE COMPANY 10520 0000 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST 27847 0922 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10120 1120 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
EMPLOYERS DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY 11555 0181 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
PREFERRED EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY 10900 0098 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
ALEA NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY 24899 1325 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
EMPLOYERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE 11512 3363 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
COMPANY 
STATE COMPENSATION INSURANCE FUND 35076 0000 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
ASSOCIATED INDEMNITY CORPORATION 21865 0761 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY 21849 0761 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION 21881 0761 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
MAJESTIC INSURANCE COMPANY 42269 0000 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES AND PPRM 
AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 21857 0761 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY 21873 0761 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY 32620 0084 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 18767 0000 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REDWOOD FIRE AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 11673 0031 REVD. PURE PREMIUM RATES, UCM, PPRM 
COMPANY 
ALASKA NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 38733 0000 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES & 

ELIGIBILITY THRESHOLD 
SEABRIGHT INSURANCE COMPANY 15563 0000 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, PPRM, 

USL&H, AND PLANS 
WESTERN COMPENSATION INSURANCE REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
COMPANY 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY INSURANCE 19410 0012 REV. WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER 
COMPANY FROM OTHERS 
BIRMINGHAM FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF 19402 0012 REV. WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER 
PENNSYLVANIA FROM OTHERS 
GRANITE STATE INSURANCE COMPANY 23809 0012 REV. WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER 

FROM OTHERS 
AIU INSURANCE COMPANY 19399 0012 REV. WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER 

FROM OTHERS 
AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY 19380 0012 REVISED LOSS REIMBURSEMENT PLAN 

MANUAL RULE 
AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY 19380 0012 REV. WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER 

FROM OTHERS 
TRANSGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY OF 28886 0000 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
AMERICA, INC 
NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 23841 0012 REVISED LOSS REIMBURSEMENT PLAN 

MANUAL RULE 
NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 23841 0012 REV. WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER 

FROM OTHERS 

% 
CHANGE 

13.1 

-0.1 

0 
-10 

-10 

-10 

-10 

-10 

-10 

-7 
0 

-7 
-7 
-7 
-7 
-7 
-7 

-11.3 

-7 
-7 
-7 

-7 
-3.5 

-7 
-7 

-7.1 
-6.6 
-4.1 

-7 

-10.2 

-7 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

-7 

0 

0 

RECEIVED 
01/01/2004 
06/01/2004 

06/01/2004 

06/02/2004 
06/02/2004 

06/02/2004 

06/02/2004 

06/02/2004 

06/02/2004 

06/02/2004 

06/03/2004 
06/03/2004 
06/03/2004 
06/03/2004 
06/04/2004 
06/04/2004 
06/04/2004 
06/07/2004 
06/07/2004 

06/07/2004 
06/08/2004 
06/08/2004 

06/08/2004 
06/08/2004 
06/08/2004 
06/08/2004 
06/08/2004 
06/10/2004 
06/10/2004 

06/11/2004 

06/11/2004 

06/11/2004 

06/14/2004 

06/14/2004 

06/14/2004 

06/14/2004 

06/14/2004 

06/14/2004 

06/14/2004 

06/14/2004 

06/14/2004 



04-15 

Workers Compensation Rate Filings 

FILE # 

04-4252 

04-4236 

04-4247 

04-4253 

04-4235 

04-4246 

04-4230 

04-4234 

04-4254 

04-4232 

04-4256 

04-4233 

04-4251 

04-4255 

04-4328 

04-4315 

04-4295 
04-4296 
04-4292 
04-4327 

04-4291 

04-4329 

04-4319 

04-4294 
04-4289 

04-4323 
04-4330 

04-4290 
04-4320 
04-4326 
04-4322 
04-4325 
04-4318 
04-4321 

04-4293 
04-4348 
04-4372 
04-4366 

% 
COMPANY NAIC GRP PROGRAM CHANGE RECEIVED 

FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 44784 0031 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 13.1 01/01/2004 
CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY 20443 0218 NEW NEGOTIATED COMMISSION OFFSET 0 06/14/2004 

PLAN 
NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 19445 0012 REVISED LOSS REIMBURSEMENT PLAN 0 06/14/2004 
OF PITTSBURGH, PA MANUAL RULE 
NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 19445 0012 REV. WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER 0 06/14/2004 
OF PITTSBURGH, PA FROM OTHERS 
NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF 20478 0218 NEW NEGOTIATED COMMISSION OFFSET 0 06/14/2004 
HARTFORD PLAN 
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF 19429 0012 REVISED LOSS REIMBURSEMENT PLAN 0 06/14/2004 
PENNSYLVANIA (THE) MANUAL RULE 
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF 19429 0012 REV. WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER 0 06/14/2004 
PENNSYLVANIA (THE) FROM OTHERS 
AIU INSURANCE COMPANY 19399 0012 REVISED LOSS REIMBURSEMENT PLAN 0 06/14/2004 

MANUAL RULE 
GRANITE STATE INSURANCE COMPANY 23809 0012 REVISED LOSS REIMBURSEMENT PLAN 0 06/14/2004 

MANUAL RULE 
TRANSCONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 20486 0218 NEW NEGOTIATED COMMISSION OFFSET 0 06/14/2004 

PLAN 
BIRMINGHAM FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF 19402 0012 REVISED LOSS REIMBURSEMENT PLAN 0 06/14/2004 
PENNSYLVANIA MANUAL RULE 
VALLEY FORGE INSURANCE COMPANY 20508 0218 NEW NEGOTIATED COMMISSION OFFSET 0 06/14/2004 

PLAN 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY INSURANCE 19410 0012 REVISED LOSS REIMBURSEMENT PLAN 0 06/14/2004 
COMPANY MANUAL RULE 
AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY OF READING, 20427 0218 NEW NEGOTIATED COMMISSION OFFSET 0 06/14/2004 
PENNSYLVANIA PLAN 
TRANSPORTATION INSURANCE COMPANY 20494 0218 NEW NEGOTIATED COMMISSION OFFSET 0 06/14/2004 

PLAN 
TRAVELERS CASUALTY COMPANY OF 36170 3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM -14.6 06/15/2004 
CONNECTICUT 
WESTERN COMPENSATION INSURANCE NEW COMMISSION PREMIUM ADJUSTMENT 0 06/15/2004 
COMPANY PLAN 
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 23043 0111 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM -12.2 06/15/2004 
LM INSURANCE CORPORATION 33600 0111 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM -12.2 06/15/2004 
FIRST LIBERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION (THE) 33588 0111 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM -12.2 06/15/2004 
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY 19046 3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM -14.6 06/15/2004 
OF ILLINOIS 
WAUSAU UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY 26042 0111 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -7 06/15/2004 

TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF 25682 3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM -14.6 06/15/2004 
CONNECTICUT (THE) 
ST. PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE 24767 3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -7 06/15/2004 
COMPANY 
LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 23035 0111 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM -12.2 06/15/2004 
EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF WAUSAU 21458 0111 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -7 06/15/2004 

ST. PAUL PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 19224 3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -7 06/15/2004 
TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ILLINOIS 25674 3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM -14.6 06/15/2004 
(THE) 
WAUSAU BUSINESS INSURANCE COMPANY 26069 0111 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -7 06/15/2004 
ST. PAUL GUARDIAN INSURANCE COMPANY 24775 3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -7 06/15/2004 
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY 19038 3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM -14.6 06/15/2004 
ST. PAUL MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY 24791 3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -7 06/15/2004 
NIPPONKOA INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED 27073 2558 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM -14.6 06/15/2004 
ATHENA ASSURANCE COMPANY 41769 3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -7 06/15/2004 
ST. PAUL MEDICAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 41750 3548 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -7 06/15/2004 
COMPANY 
LIBERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION 42404 0111 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM -12.2 06/15/2004 
REDLAND INSURANCE COMPANY 37303 0517 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -7 06/16/2004 
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 16535 0212 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -10 06/16/2004 
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF 39306 0212 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -6.8 06/16/2004 
MARYLAND 



04-15 

Workers Compensation Rate Filings 

FILE # 

04-4354 

04-4358 

04-4360 

04-4363 

04-4346 
04-4342 

04-4370 
04-4347 
04-4369 

04-4365 
04-4367 
04-4349 

04-4364 
04-4374 

04-4434 

04-4430 

04-4440 
04-4433 
04-4429 
04-4439 

04-4431 
04-4432 

04-4435 
04-4436 
04-4441 
04-4445 
04-4442 

04-4448 
04-4443 
04-4446 
04-4449 
04-4462 
04-4456 
04-4444 

04-4461 
04-4447 
04-4502 

04-4506 

04-4498 
04-4511 
04-4504 

04-4500 

04-4495 
04-4559 

COMPANY 
FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 
AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY 

AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY 

AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY 

AMERICAN GUARANTEE AND LIABILITY 
INSURANCE COMPANY 
CLARENDON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
SOMPO JAPAN INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
AMERICA 
VALIANT INSURANCE COMPANY 
HARBOR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 
NORTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW 
YORK 
ASSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 
MARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY 
AMERICAN SAFETY CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
AMERICAN ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANY 
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
ILLINOIS 
INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH 
AMERICA 
ACE FIRE UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
SAFETY NATIONAL CASUALTY CORPORATION 
BANKERS STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 
ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 
UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
ACE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY 
ACE PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA 
PACIFIC EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY 
VIRGINIA SURETY COMPANY, INC. 
GLOBE INDEMNITY COMPANY 
AMERICAN AND FOREIGN INSURANCE COMPANY 

SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY 
CONNECTICUT INDEMNITY COMPANY (THE) 
ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY 
SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY OF HARTFORD 
CLARENDON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY 
FIRE AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
CONNECTICUT (THE) 
FLORISTS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
ROYAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 
OF PITTSBURGH, PA 
AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY 
NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF 
PENNSYLVANIA (THE) 
BIRMINGHAM FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
PENNSYLVANIA 
AIU INSURANCE COMPANY 
NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY 

NAIC 
44784 

21849 

21849 

21849 

26247 

20532 
11126 

26611 
21806 
19372 

19305 
19356 
39969 

40142 
27855 

43575 

20702 

15105 
18279 
22667 

41181 

10030 
20699 

22713 
22748 
40827 
24600 
24589 

24694 
24872 

24678 
24902 
20532 
24147 
24880 

13978 
26980 
19410 

19445 

19380 
23841 

19429 

19402 

19399 
20338 

GRP 
0031 
0761 

0761 

0761 

0212 

0517 
3219 

0212 
0517 
0212 

0212 
0212 
1346 

0212 
0212 

0626 

0626 

0074 
0626 
0626 

0212 

0626 
0626 

0626 
0626 
0317 
0553 
0553 

0553 
0553 
0553 
0553 
0517 
0150 
0553 

0349 
0553 
0012 

0012 

0012 
0012 
0012 

0012 

0012 
0038 

PROGRAM 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED RATE FOR CLASS CODE 8831 

SERFF: REVISED RATE FOR CLASS CODE 8601 

SERFF: REVISED RATE FOR SAFETY GROUPS 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED WAIVER OF SUBROGATION 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

% 
CHANGE 

13.1 
-12 

-14.5 

-30 

-10.1 

-7 
-7 

-20 
-7 

-10 

-9.9 
-9.9 

-7 

-10 
-10 

-7 

-7 

-7 
-7 
-7 

-6.9 

-7 
-7 

-7 
-7 
-7 
-7 
-7 

-7 
-7 
-7 
-7 
0 

-7 
-7 

-7 
-7 
-7 

-7 

-7 
-7 
-7 

-7 

-7 
-3 

RECEIVED 
01/01/2004 
06/16/2004 

06/16/2004 

06/16/2004 

06/16/2004 

06/16/2004 
06/16/2004 

06/16/2004 
06/16/2004 
06/16/2004 

06/16/2004 
06/16/2004 
06/16/2004 

06/16/2004 
06/16/2004 

06/18/2004 

06/18/2004 

06/18/2004 
06/18/2004 
06/18/2004 
06/18/2004 

06/18/2004 
06/18/2004 

06/18/2004 
06/18/2004 
06/18/2004 
06/21/2004 
06/21/2004 

06/21/2004 
06/21/2004 
06/21/2004 
06/21/2004 
06/21/2004 
06/21/2004 
06/21/2004 

06/21/2004 
06/21/2004 
06/22/2004 

06/22/2004 

06/22/2004 
06/22/2004 
06/22/2004 

06/22/2004 

06/22/2004 
06/23/2004 



04-15 

Workers Compensation Rate Filings 

FILE # 

04-4561 

04-4558 
04-4562 
04-4556 
04-4557 
04-4560 
04-4563 

04-4568 
04-4567 

04-4564 
04-4566 

04-4571 

04-4593 

04-4627 
04-4599 
04-4589 
04-4596 
04-4594 

04-4588 

04-4590 
04-4592 

04-4674 
04-4671 
04-4664 
04-4681 

04-4665 
04-4669 

04-4646 

04-4666 
04-4667 
04-4679 

04-4673 
04-4699 

04-4661 
04-4696 
04-4695 
04-4698 

04-4697 

04-4740 

04-4743 

04-4739 
04-4738 
04-4742 

COMPANY 
FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 
SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE CO., LTD. 
(UNITED STATES BRANCH) 
GREAT NORTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY 
VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY 
CHUBB INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY 
FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY 
TOKIO MARINE & NICHIDO FIRE INSURANCE CO., 
LTD. 
LUMBERMEN'S UNDERWRITING ALLIANCE 
AMERICAN HARDWARE MUTUAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
TRANS PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIBERTY NORTHWEST INSURANCE 
CORPORATION 
CUMIS INSURANCE SOCIETY, INC. 

HARTFORD UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
HANOVER INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 
BANCINSURE, INC. 
HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 
TWIN CITY FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 
PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY OF HARTFORD 
HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY 
COMPANY 
HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 
HARTFORD INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE 
MIDWEST 
AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY 
TRUCK INSURANCE EXCHANGE 
CIVIC PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY 
FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
AMERICA 
EXACT PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY 
NEIGHBORHOOD SPIRIT PROPERTY AND 
CASUALTY COMPANY 
AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY 

FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE 
MID-CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY 
AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
TEXAS 
AMERICAN ECONOMY INSURANCE COMPANY 
REDWOOD FIRE AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY 
UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 
NORTH RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 
ZNAT INSURANCE COMPANY 

ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY 

DISCOVER PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
GREAT AMERICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
REGENT INSURANCE COMPANY 
GENERAL CASUALTY COMPANY OF WISCONSIN 
UNITED STATES FIDELITY AND GUARANTY 
COMPANY 

NAIC 
44784 
38300 

20303 
20397 
12777 
20281 
20346 
12904 

23108 
13331 

41238 
41939 

10847 

30104 

22292 
18538 

29424 
29459 

34690 

22357 

19682 
37478 

19704 
21709 
10315 
24724 

10318 
10317 

21849 

21652 
21687 

19712 

19690 
11673 

21172 
21113 
21105 
30120 

13269 

36463 

26832 

24449 
24414 
25887 

GRP 
0031 
0000 

0038 
0038 
0038 
0038 
0038 
3098 

0000 
0291 

3098 
0111 

0306 

0091 

0088 
0000 
0091 
0091 

0091 

0091 

0091 
0091 

0163 
0212 
0212 
0163 

0212 
0212 

0761 

0212 
0212 
0163 

0163 
0031 

0000 
0158 
0158 
0336 

0336 

3548 

0084 

0400 
0400 
3548 

PROGRAM 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

NEW AGGREGATE EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 
INDEMNITY POL. 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REV. TERRITORY RATES, MIN. PREM. 
SERFF: REV. TERRITORY RATES, MIN. PREM. 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REV. TERRITORY RATES, MIN. PREM. 
SERFF: REV. TERRITORY RATES, MIN. PREM. 

SERFF: REVISED RATE FOR ARCHITECTS & 
ENGINEERS 
SERFF: REV. TERRITORY RATES, MIN. PREM. 
SERFF: REV. TERRITORY RATES, MIN. PREM. 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, PPRM 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM 
REV. RETROSPECTIVE & LARGE DEDUCTIBLE 
RATING VALUE 
REV. RETROSPECTIVE & LARGE DEDUCTIBLE 
RATING VALUE 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

% 
CHANGE 

13.1 
-3 

-3 
-3 
-3 
-3 
-3 

-3.9 

-7 
-7 

3.1 
-7 

0 

-7.1 

-6.8 
-7.13 

-7.1 
-7.1 
-7.1 

-7.1 

-7.1 
-7.1 

-7 
0 
0 

-7 

0 
0 

-11.8 

0 
0 

-7 

-7 
-24 

2 
-1 
-1 
0 

0 

-7 

-7 

-7.1 
-7 
-7 

RECEIVED 
01/01/2004 
06/23/2004 

06/23/2004 
06/23/2004 
06/23/2004 
06/23/2004 
06/23/2004 
06/24/2004 

06/24/2004 
06/24/2004 

06/24/2004 
06/24/2004 

06/24/2004 

06/25/2004 

06/25/2004 
06/25/2004 
06/25/2004 
06/25/2004 
06/25/2004 

06/25/2004 

06/25/2004 
06/25/2004 

06/28/2004 
06/28/2004 
06/28/2004 
06/28/2004 

06/28/2004 
06/28/2004 

06/28/2004 

06/28/2004 
06/28/2004 
06/28/2004 

06/28/2004 
06/29/2004 

06/29/2004 
06/29/2004 
06/29/2004 
06/29/2004 

06/29/2004 

06/30/2004 

06/30/2004 

06/30/2004 
06/30/2004 
06/30/2004 



04-15 

Workers Compensation Rate Filings 

FILE # 

04-4746 

04-4745 
04-4744 
04-4741 

04-4760 

04-4756 
04-4759 

04-4755 

04-4758 

04-4757 

04-4773 
04-4772 

04-4774 
04-4926 

04-5032 
04-5087 

04-5085 

04-5088 

04-5132 

04-5131 
04-5160 
04-5161 

04-5199 

04-5206 

04-5186 

04-5201 

04-5198 

04-5200 

04-5203 
04-5196 

04-5195 

04-5204 

04-5235 
04-5234 
04-5296 
04-5281 

04-5294 

04-5291 

COMPANY 
FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
NEW YORK 
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 
GREAT AMERICAN ASSURANCE COMPANY 
FIDELITY AND GUARANTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
AMERICAN FUJI FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
ULICO CASUALTY COMPANY 
PUBLIC SERVICE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS & MERCANTILE 
REASSURANCE COMPANY 
GREAT WEST CASUALTY COMPANY 

ULICO CASUALTY COMPANY 

GRAPHIC ARTS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
GUIDEONE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

UTICA MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
PREFERRED PROFESSIONAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 
EMPLOYERS REINSURANCE CORPORATION 

COREGIS INSURANCE COMPANY 

WESTPORT INSURANCE CORPORATION 

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS & MERCANTILE 
REASSURANCE COMPANY 
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 
FARMLAND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
NATIONWIDE AGRIBUSINESS INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
TRAVELERS CASUALTY COMPANY OF 
CONNECTICUT 
EMPLOYERS DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY 

AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE 
CORPORATION 
TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ILLINOIS 
(THE) 
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY 
OF ILLINOIS 
TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF 
CONNECTICUT (THE) 
CYPRESS INSURANCE COMPANY 
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY 

NIPPONKOA INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED 

REDWOOD FIRE AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY 
CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 
WESTERN SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY 

SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE CO., LTD. 
(UNITED STATES BRANCH) 
GREAT NORTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY 

NAIC 
44784 

22136 

16691 
26344 
35386 

40398 

37893 
15059 

24139 

11371 

37893 

25984 
15032 

25976 
36234 

27154 
39845 

21318 

34207 

24139 

16535 
13838 
28223 

36170 

11555 

19720 

25674 

19046 

25682 

10855 
19038 

27073 

11673 

25151 
25143 
10677 
10997 

38300 

20303 

GRP 
0031 
0084 

0084 
0084 
3548 

0000 

0781 
0853 

0150 

0150 

0781 

0201 
0303 

0201 
0000 

1129 
0350 

0350 

0350 

0150 

0212 
0140 
0140 

3548 

0181 

0361 

3548 

3548 

3548 

0031 
3548 

2558 

0031 

0176 
0176 
0244 
0853 

0000 

0038 

PROGRAM 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

TERRORISM RATE 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

CERTIFIED-TERRORISM & REV. RATING 
PLANS 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, PPRM, AND 
PLANS 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATE, PPRM AND 
PLANS 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, 
PPRM 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
INITIAL PURE PREMIUM RATES, PLANS & 
RULES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, PLANS & 
RULES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, PLANS & 
RULES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REVISED EXCESS WC & EL RULE 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REV. CALIFORNIA ADDITIONAL DEFENSE 
OBLIGATION RULE 
REV. PAID LOSS RETROSPECTIVE RATING 
PLAN 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, PPRM, 
RATING VALUES 
REV. CALIFORNIA ADDITIONAL DEFENSE 
OBLIGATION RULE 
REV. CALIFORNIA ADDITIONAL DEFENSE 
OBLIGATION RULE 
REV. CALIFORNIA ADDITIONAL DEFENSE 
OBLIGATION RULE 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, PPRM 
REV. CALIFORNIA ADDITIONAL DEFENSE 
OBLIGATION RULE 
REV. CALIFORNIA ADDITIONAL DEFENSE 
OBLIGATION RULE 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, PPRM 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, PPRM 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, PPRM 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES, PLANS, 
TERRORISM RATE 
REVISED WAIVER OF SUBROGATION 

REVISED WAIVER OF SUBROGATION 

% 
CHANGE 

13.1 
-7 

-7 
-7 
-7 

-2.9 

2.1 
-7 

0.3 

-7 

8.1 

-6.9 
-3 

-6.9 
-7 

-7 
0 

-7 

-7 

-7.9 

0 
-2.38 
-2.38 

0 

0 

3.5 

0 

0 

0 

-7.2 
0 

0 

-7.2 

0 
0 

-6.9 
0 

0 

0 

RECEIVED 
01/01/2004 
06/30/2004 

06/30/2004 
06/30/2004 
06/30/2004 

07/01/2004 

07/01/2004 
07/01/2004 

07/01/2004 

07/01/2004 

07/01/2004 

07/02/2004 
07/02/2004 

07/02/2004 
07/09/2004 

07/15/2004 
07/16/2004 

07/16/2004 

07/16/2004 

07/19/2004 

07/20/2004 
07/22/2004 
07/22/2004 

07/26/2004 

07/26/2004 

07/26/2004 

07/26/2004 

07/26/2004 

07/26/2004 

07/26/2004 
07/26/2004 

07/26/2004 

07/26/2004 

07/27/2004 
07/27/2004 
07/28/2004 
07/28/2004 

07/28/2004 

07/28/2004 



04-15 

Workers Compensation Rate Filings 

FILE # 

04-5298 
04-5292 

04-5293 
04-5295 
04-5290 
04-5289 
04-5308 
04-5309 
04-5423 

04-5442 
04-5664 

04-5663 
04-5662 
04-5665 
04-5666 
04-5689 

04-5691 

04-5690 

04-5739 
04-5834 

04-5833 

04-5952 
04-5949 
04-5950 

04-5948 

04-5953 
04-5951 
04-6090 
04-6087 

04-6086 

04-6096 

04-6085 

04-6091 

04-6089 

04-6095 
04-6088 

04-6094 
04-6092 
04-6093 

04-6084 

04-6393 

04-6454 

COMPANY 
FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 
ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY 
NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY 

PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY 
VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY 
FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
CHUBB INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY 
NORTH RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 
UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIBERTY NORTHWEST INSURANCE 
CORPORATION 
EMPLOYERS MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY 
NORTHERN ASSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 
(THE) 
EMPLOYERS' FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 
AMERICAN EMPLOYERS' INSURANCE COMPANY 
ONEBEACON AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY 
ONEBEACON INSURANCE COMPANY 
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY 

TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ILLINOIS 
(THE) 
TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF 
CONNECTICUT (THE) 
EMPLOYERS DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY 
XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 

GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY 

TRANSPORTATION INSURANCE COMPANY 
CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY 
NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
HARTFORD 
AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY OF READING, 
PENNSYLVANIA 
VALLEY FORGE INSURANCE COMPANY 
TRANSCONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
ATHENA ASSURANCE COMPANY 
ST. PAUL MEDICAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
ST. PAUL GUARDIAN INSURANCE COMPANY 

PUBLIC SERVICE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

ST. PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
ST. PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
ST. PAUL PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 

ST. PAUL PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 
ST. PAUL MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY 

ST. PAUL MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY 
ST. PAUL GUARDIAN INSURANCE COMPANY 
ST. PAUL MEDICAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
ATHENA ASSURANCE COMPANY 

NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
TIG INSURANCE COMPANY 

NAIC 
44784 

11150 
20338 

20346 
20397 
20281 
12777 
21105 
21113 
41939 

21415 
38369 

20648 
20613 
20621 
21970 

19038 

25674 

25682 

11555 
37885 

22322 

20494 
20443 
20478 

20427 

20508 
20486 

41769 
41750 

24775 

15059 

24767 

24767 

19224 

19224 
24791 

24791 
24775 
41750 

41769 

20052 

25534 

GRP 
0031 
1279 
0038 

0038 
0038 
0038 
0038 
0158 
0158 
0111 

0062 
1129 

1129 
1129 
1129 
1129 

3548 

3548 

3548 

0181 
1285 

1285 

0218 
0218 
0218 

0218 

0218 
0218 
3548 
3548 

3548 

0853 

3548 

3548 

3548 

3548 
3548 

3548 
3548 
3548 

3548 

0031 

0158 

PROGRAM 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED WAIVER OF SUBROGATION 

REVISED WAIVER OF SUBROGATION 
REVISED WAIVER OF SUBROGATION 
REVISED WAIVER OF SUBROGATION 
REVISED WAIVER OF SUBROGATION 
REVISED TERRORISM RATE 
REVISED TERRORISM RATE 
REVISED RETROSPECTIVE RATING 
DEVELOPMENT FACTORS 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED LARGE RISK DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 
RULES 
REVISED LARGE RISK DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 
RULES 
REVISED LARGE RISK DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 
RULES 
REVISED RETROSPECTIVE RATING PLAN 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES AND 
PPRM 
SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES AND 
PPRM 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED COMPANY SELECTION WORKSHEET 
REVISED PREMIUM DISCOUNT TABLE AND 
PPRM 
REVISED PREMIUM DISCOUNT TABLE AND 
PPRM 
REVISED PPRM 

REVISED PREMIUM DISCOUNT TABLE AND 
PPRM 
REVISED COMPANY SELECTION WORKSHEET 

REVISED PREMIUM DISCOUNT TABLE AND 
PPRM 
REVISED COMPANY SELECTION WORKSHEET 
REVISED PREMIUM DISCOUNT TABLE AND 
PPRM 
REVISED COMPANY SELECTION WORKSHEET 
REVISED COMPANY SELECTION WORKSHEET 
REVISED COMPANY SELECTION WORKSHEET 

REVISED PREMIUM DISCOUNT TABLE AND 
PPRM 
INITIAL RATES, PLANS AND RULES 

REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 

% 
CHANGE 

13.1 
-7 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

-6.8 
-7 

-7 
-7 
-7 
-7 
0 

0 

0 

0 
-3 

-3 

-7 
-7 
-7 

-7 

-7 
-7 
0 
0 

0 

32.7 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

0 

-7 

RECEIVED 
01/01/2004 
07/28/2004 
07/28/2004 

07/28/2004 
07/28/2004 
07/28/2004 
07/28/2004 
07/29/2004 
07/29/2004 
08/03/2004 

08/05/2004 
08/11/2004 

08/11/2004 
08/11/2004 
08/11/2004 
08/11/2004 
08/12/2004 

08/12/2004 

08/12/2004 

08/16/2004 
08/17/2004 

08/17/2004 

08/23/2004 
08/23/2004 
08/23/2004 

08/23/2004 

08/23/2004 
08/23/2004 
08/26/2004 
08/26/2004 

08/26/2004 

08/26/2004 

08/26/2004 

08/26/2004 

08/26/2004 

08/26/2004 
08/26/2004 

08/26/2004 
08/26/2004 
08/26/2004 

08/26/2004 

09/03/2004 

09/07/2004 



04-15 

Workers Compensation Rate Filings 

FILE # 

04-6455 

04-6516 
04-6522 

04-6523 
04-6624 
04-6691 
04-6829 

04-6875 

04-6891 
04-6950 
04-7027 

04-7005 
04-7031 

04-7215 

04-7220 
04-7296 

04-7298 

04-7297 

04-7319 

04-7336 
04-7704 

04-7918 
04-7919 
04-7920 
04-7916 

04-7915 
04-7917 

04-7910 

04-7911 

04-7990 
04-8163 
04-8160 
04-8161 
04-8164 

04-8165 
04-8162 
04-8239 
04-8299 

04-8298 

04-8295 

04-8293 

04-8232 

COMPANY 
FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST 

ACIG INSURANCE COMPANY 
SPRINGFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 

ACIG INSURANCE COMPANY 
HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
SEABRIGHT INSURANCE COMPANY 
EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

REDWOOD FIRE AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
COMPWEST INSURANCE COMPANY 
EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY 

EMPLOYERS DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY 
STAR INSURANCE COMPANY 

TRANSCONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 

OAK RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY 
MIDDLESEX INSURANCE COMPANY 

SENTRY SELECT INSURANCE COMPANY 

SENTRY INSURANCE, A MUTUAL COMPANY 

TOKIO MARINE & NICHIDO FIRE INSURANCE CO., 
LTD. 
GRANITE STATE INSURANCE COMPANY 
AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY 

TRANSPORTATION INSURANCE COMPANY 
TRANSCONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
VALLEY FORGE INSURANCE COMPANY 
NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
HARTFORD 
CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY 
AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY OF READING, 
PENNSYLVANIA 
TOKIO MARINE & NICHIDO FIRE INSURANCE CO., 
LTD. 
TRANS PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY 

CALIFORNIA INSURANCE COMPANY 
MID-CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY 
CIVIC PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY 
EXACT PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY 
NEIGHBORHOOD SPIRIT PROPERTY AND 
CASUALTY COMPANY 
TRUCK INSURANCE EXCHANGE 
FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE 
SPRINGFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 
HARTFORD UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
HARTFORD INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE 
MIDWEST 
HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 

HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY 
COMPANY 
ZNAT INSURANCE COMPANY 

NAIC 
44784 

27847 

19984 
36790 

19984 
26433 
15563 

10120 

11673 

12177 
10120 

21849 

11555 
18023 

20486 

34630 
23434 

21180 

24988 

12904 

23809 
21849 

20494 
20486 

20508 
20478 

20443 
20427 

12904 

41238 

38865 
21687 
10315 
10318 
10317 

21709 
21652 
36790 

30104 

37478 

29424 

22357 

30120 

GRP 
0031 
0922 

0594 
0000 

0594 
0000 
0000 
1120 

0031 

0000 
1120 
0761 

0181 
0748 

0218 

0031 
0169 

0169 

0169 

3098 

0012 
0761 

0218 
0218 

0218 
0218 

0218 
0218 

3098 

3098 

0000 
0212 
0212 
0212 
0212 

0212 
0212 
0000 

0091 

0091 

0091 

0091 

0336 

PROGRAM 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
CONSENT TO RATE FOR DUTHIE GENERATOR 
SERV. 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES, PPRM & 
SCHEDULE RATING 
USL&H RATE FILING 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES AND PPRM 
NEW LARGE DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 
WITHDRAW HCO CREDTIS, POLICY FEES & 
DENTAL PROGRAM 
REVISED CLASS DEVIATIONS 

REVISED SCHEDULE RATING PLAN 
NEW VENTURES SURCHARGE 
SERFF: REV. RATE FOR CLASS CODE 8017 & 
MRP. 
REVISED RETROSPECTIVE RATING PLAN 
REVISED MIN. PREMIUM: CLASS CODE 9066 
$850 
REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATE FOR CLASS 
CODE 8839 
REV. PURE PREMIUM RATE AND PPRM 
SRP RATING FACTORS & 5% PAYROLL ROLL-
UP 
SRP RATING FACTORS & 5% PAYROLL ROLL-
UP 
SRP RATING FACTORS & 5% PAYROLL ROLL-
UP 
REVISED EXCESS WORKERS COMPENSATION 

REVISED SMALL BUSINESS RATING PLAN 
SERFF: WITHDRAW SMART CARE CREDIT & 
REVS. TO CVMA 
UNDERWRITING GUIDELINES 
UNDERWRITING GUIDELINES 
UNDERWRITING GUIDELINES 
UNDERWRITING GUIDELINES 

UNDERWRITING GUIDELINES 
UNDERWRITING GUIDELINES 

AMEND. TO FED. EMPLOY. LIAB. ACT 
ENDORSE. 
AMEND. TO FED. EMPLOY. LIAB. ACT 
ENDORSE. 
INITIAL RATES, PLANS AND RULES 
SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 

SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 
SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 
REV. CALIFORNIA MANUAL EXCEPTIONS 
PAGE 
REV. CALIFORNIA MANUAL EXCEPTIONS 
PAGE 
REV. CALIFORNIA MANUAL EXCEPTIONS 
PAGE 
REV. CALIFORNIA MANUAL EXCEPTIONS 
PAGE 
REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND PLANS 

% 
CHANGE 

13.1 
0 

0.48 
-3.5 

0.48 
5.3 

0 
1 

-1.2 

0 
0.1 

-3.48 

0 
0.01 

-8.3 

-10 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

0 
-2.2 
-2.2 
-2.2 
-2.2 

-2.2 
-2.2 
3.4 

0 

-10.4 

RECEIVED 
01/01/2004 
09/07/2004 

09/08/2004 
09/09/2004 

09/09/2004 
09/13/2004 
09/15/2004 
09/22/2004 

09/24/2004 

09/27/2004 
10/04/2004 
10/07/2004 

10/07/2004 
10/08/2004 

10/11/2004 

10/15/2004 
10/19/2004 

10/19/2004 

10/19/2004 

10/20/2004 

10/21/2004 
11/04/2004 

11/08/2004 
11/08/2004 
11/08/2004 
11/08/2004 

11/08/2004 
11/08/2004 

11/10/2004 

11/10/2004 

11/15/2004 
11/18/2004 
11/18/2004 
11/18/2004 
11/18/2004 

11/18/2004 
11/18/2004 
11/22/2004 
11/22/2004 

11/22/2004 

11/22/2004 

11/22/2004 

11/22/2004 



04-15 

Workers Compensation Rate Filings 

FILE # 

04-8250 

04-8237 

04-8236 
04-8238 
04-8300 

04-8301 

04-8231 
04-8296 

04-8354 

04-8374 

04-8373 
04-8377 
04-8469 

04-8407 

04-8464 
04-8454 
04-8455 
04-8413 
04-8459 

04-8420 
04-8408 
04-8411 
04-8471 

04-8423 
04-8428 
04-8463 

04-8424 

04-8466 
04-8426 

04-8409 

04-8467 
04-8465 
04-8435 
04-8450 
04-8452 
04-8468 

04-8470 

04-8432 

04-8414 
04-8430 

04-8412 
04-8462 
04-8410 
04-8461 

COMPANY 
FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 
EMPLOYERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
EMPLOYERS DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY 

SEABRIGHT INSURANCE COMPANY 
POTOMAC INSURANCE COMPANY OF ILLINOIS 
PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 
COMPANY OF HARTFORD 
TWIN CITY FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 

ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY 
HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 

TRANSGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
AMERICA, INC 
REPUBLIC INDEMNITY COMPANY OF 
CALIFORNIA 
REPUBLIC INDEMNITY COMPANY OF AMERICA 
PREFERRED EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY 10900 
TRAVELERS CASUALTY COMPANY OF 36170 
CONNECTICUT 
AMERICAN AND FOREIGN INSURANCE COMPANY 24589 

NAIC 
44784 

11512 

11555 

15563 
40134 
34690 

29459 

13269 
19682 

28886 

43753 

22179 

ST. PAUL GUARDIAN INSURANCE COMPANY 
COMPWEST INSURANCE COMPANY 
NATIONAL INTERSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY 
SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY 
STATE COMPENSATION INSURANCE FUND 

AMERICAN HOME ASSURANCE COMPANY 
CONNECTICUT INDEMNITY COMPANY (THE) 
ROYAL INDEMNITY COMPANY 
TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF ILLINOIS 
(THE) 
AIU INSURANCE COMPANY 
GRANITE STATE INSURANCE COMPANY 
ST. PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
BIRMINGHAM FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
PENNSYLVANIA 
ST. PAUL PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY INSURANCE 
COMPANY 
FIRE AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
CONNECTICUT (THE) 
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY 
ST. PAUL MERCURY INSURANCE COMPANY 
NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST 
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST 
TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY 
OF ILLINOIS 
TRAVELERS INDEMNITY COMPANY OF 
CONNECTICUT (THE) 
NATIONAL UNION FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 
OF PITTSBURGH, PA 
SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY OF HARTFORD 
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE STATE OF 
PENNSYLVANIA (THE) 
ROYAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 
NIPPONKOA INSURANCE COMPANY, LIMITED 
GLOBE INDEMNITY COMPANY 
ATHENA ASSURANCE COMPANY 

24775 
12177 
32620 
24694 

35076 

19380 
24872 
24678 
25674 

19399 
23809 

24767 

19402 

19224 
19410 

24880 

19038 
24791 
23841 
27847 
27847 
19046 

25682 

19445 

24902 
19429 

26980 
27073 
24600 
41769 

% 
GRP PROGRAM CHANGE RECEIVED 

0031 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 13.1 01/01/2004 
3363 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -5.5 11/22/2004 

0181 REV.CALIFORNIA LARGE RISK DEDUCTIBLE 0 11/22/2004 
PLAN 

0000 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/22/2004 
0000 NEW RATES, PLANS AND RULES 0 11/22/2004 
0091 REV. CALIFORNIA MANUAL EXCEPTIONS 11/22/2004 

PAGE 
0091 REV. CALIFORNIA MANUAL EXCEPTIONS 11/22/2004 

PAGE 
0336 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND PLANS -1.5 11/22/2004 
0091 REV. CALIFORNIA MANUAL EXCEPTIONS 11/22/2004 

PAGE 
0000 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/23/2004 

0084 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/24/2004 

0084 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM 6.5 11/24/2004 
0098 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/24/2004 
3548 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -1.7 11/29/2004 

0553 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/29/2004 

3548 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 3.5 11/29/2004 
0000 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/29/2004 
0084 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -4.5 11/29/2004 
0553 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/29/2004 

0000 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES, PLANS AND -5 11/29/2004 
RULES 

0012 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.4 11/29/2004 
0553 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/29/2004 
0553 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/29/2004 
3548 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 1 11/29/2004 

0012 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.4 11/29/2004 
0012 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.4 11/29/2004 

3548 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -0.7 11/29/2004 

0012 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.4 11/29/2004 

3548 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 0.6 11/29/2004 
0012 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.4 11/29/2004 

0553 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/29/2004 

3548 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 0 11/29/2004 
3548 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 1 11/29/2004 
0012 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.4 11/29/2004 
0922 REV. SCHEDULE RATING PLAN 0 11/29/2004 
0922 REV. RETROSPECTIVE RATING PLAN 0 11/29/2004 
3548 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 1.6 11/29/2004 

3548 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -0.9 11/29/2004 

0012 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.4 11/29/2004 

0553 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/29/2004 
0012 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.4 11/29/2004 

0553 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/29/2004 
2558 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -0.8 11/29/2004 
0553 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/29/2004 
3548 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.9 11/29/2004 



04-15 

Workers Compensation Rate Filings 

FILE # 

04-8451 
04-8415 
04-8446 
04-8541 
04-8669 

04-8536 

04-8672 

04-8582 
04-8566 
04-8674 

04-8544 
04-8561 

04-8533 

04-8569 
04-8545 
04-8565 

04-8567 

04-8563 
04-8535 
04-8546 
04-8540 
04-8681 

04-8576 
04-8683 

04-8568 
04-8562 
04-8574 
04-8570 

04-8677 

04-8680 

04-8662 

04-8647 
04-8731 
04-8651 
04-8646 

04-8652 
04-8660 
04-8697 
04-8694 
04-8696 
04-8693 

04-8649 

04-8695 
04-8648 
04-8659 

% 
COMPANY NAIC GRP PROGRAM CHANGE RECEIVED 

FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 44784 0031 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 13.1 01/01/2004 
EXPLORER INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 40029 0922 REV. RETROSPECTIVE RATING PLAN 0 11/29/2004 
VIRGINIA SURETY COMPANY, INC. 40827 0317 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 3.5 11/29/2004 
EXPLORER INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 40029 0922 REV. SCHEDULE RATING PLAN 0 11/29/2004 
LIBERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION 42404 0111 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/30/2004 
HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY 22357 0091 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND -2.3 11/30/2004 
COMPANY PLANS 
WAUSAU UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY 26042 0111 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/30/2004 

HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 29424 0091 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND -2.3 11/30/2004 
PLANS 

MAJESTIC INSURANCE COMPANY 42269 0000 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/30/2004 
MARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY 19356 0212 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRMS -2.8 11/30/2004 
HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 19682 0091 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND -2.3 11/30/2004 

PLANS 
LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 23035 0111 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/30/2004 
AMERICAN GUARANTEE AND LIABILITY 26247 0212 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRMS -10.7 11/30/2004 
INSURANCE COMPANY 
EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF WAUSAU 21458 0111 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/30/2004 

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 16535 0212 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRMS -6.4 11/30/2004 
LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 23043 0111 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/30/2004 
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF 39306 0212 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRMS 4.8 11/30/2004 
MARYLAND 
NORTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW 19372 0212 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRMS -2.3 11/30/2004 
YORK 
ASSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 19305 0212 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRMS -1 11/30/2004 
WAUSAU BUSINESS INSURANCE COMPANY 26069 0111 SERFF: REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/30/2004 
LM INSURANCE CORPORATION 33600 0111 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/30/2004 
FIRST LIBERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION (THE) 33588 0111 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 11/30/2004 
PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 34690 0091 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND -2.3 11/30/2004 
COMPANY OF HARTFORD PLANS 
INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE WEST 27847 0922 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND PPRM -10 11/30/2004 
TWIN CITY FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 29459 0091 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND -2.3 11/30/2004 

PLANS 
VALIANT INSURANCE COMPANY 26611 0212 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRMS 8.7 11/30/2004 
AMERICAN ZURICH INSURANCE COMPANY 40142 0212 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRMS -7.8 11/30/2004 
EXPLORER INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 40029 0922 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND PPRM -10 11/30/2004 
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY OF 27855 0212 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRMS -7.2 11/30/2004 
ILLINOIS 
HARTFORD INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE 37478 0091 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND -2.3 11/30/2004 
MIDWEST PLANS 
HARTFORD UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE 30104 0091 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND -2.3 11/30/2004 
COMPANY PLANS 
ARGONAUT-SOUTHWEST INSURANCE COMPANY 19844 0457 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -20 12/01/2004 

GREAT AMERICAN ASSURANCE COMPANY 26344 0084 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 0.1 12/01/2004 
TEVIS INSURANCE COMPANY INITIAL RATES, PLANS AND RULES 0 12/01/2004 
BANCINSURE, INC. 18538 0000 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND PPRM -0.35 12/01/2004 
GREAT AMERICAN ALLIANCE INSURANCE 26832 0084 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -0.8 12/01/2004 
COMPANY 
ACIG INSURANCE COMPANY 19984 0594 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -9.48 12/01/2004 
ARGONAUT-MIDWEST INSURANCE COMPANY 19828 0457 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -20 12/01/2004 
NATIONAL SURETY CORPORATION 21881 0761 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/01/2004 
AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 21857 0761 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/01/2004 
FIREMAN'S FUND INSURANCE COMPANY 21873 0761 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/01/2004 
AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY 21849 0761 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/01/2004 

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY OF 22136 0084 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 2.6 12/01/2004 
NEW YORK 
ASSOCIATED INDEMNITY CORPORATION 21865 0761 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/01/2004 
GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 16691 0084 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 0 12/01/2004 
ARGONAUT INSURANCE COMPANY 19801 0457 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -20 12/01/2004 
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FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 44784 0031 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 13.1 01/01/2004 
INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH 43575 0626 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -3.9 12/02/2004 
AMERICA 
ACE PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 20699 0626 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -3.9 12/02/2004 
COMPANY 
EMPLOYERS DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY 11555 0181 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/02/2004 
BANKERS STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 18279 0626 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -3.9 12/02/2004 
ACE INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY 10030 0626 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -3.9 12/02/2004 
ACE FIRE UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE 20702 0626 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -3.9 12/02/2004 
COMPANY 
ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY 11150 1279 NEW SHORT RATE CANCELLATION TABLE 0.5 12/02/2004 
INSURANCE COMPANY OF NORTH AMERICA 22713 0626 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -3.9 12/02/2004 
ALEA NORTH AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY 24899 1325 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -1.4 12/02/2004 
PACIFIC EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY 22748 0626 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -3.9 12/02/2004 
ELECTRIC INSURANCE COMPANY 21261 0057 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRM -3 12/02/2004 
FLORISTS' MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 13978 0349 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -1 12/02/2004 
EVEREST NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10120 1120 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -1.5 12/03/2004 
HARTFORD UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE 30104 0091 SERFF: REV. TERRITORIAL RATING -0.05 12/03/2004 
COMPANY DIFFERENTIALS 
HARTFORD INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE 37478 0091 SERFF: REV. TERRITORIAL RATING -0.05 12/03/2004 
MIDWEST DIFFERENTIALS 
OAK RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY 34630 0031 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES, PPRM & 0 12/03/2004 

TERRITORIAL FACTOR 
PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 34690 0091 SERFF: REV. TERRITORIAL RATING -0.05 12/03/2004 
COMPANY OF HARTFORD DIFFERENTIALS 
TWIN CITY FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 29459 0091 SERFF: REV. TERRITORIAL RATING -0.05 12/03/2004 

DIFFERENTIALS 
HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY 22357 0091 SERFF: REV. TERRITORIAL RATING -0.05 12/03/2004 
COMPANY DIFFERENTIALS 
HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 29424 0091 SERFF: REV. TERRITORIAL RATING -0.05 12/03/2004 

DIFFERENTIALS 
CONTINENTAL CASUALTY COMPANY 20443 0218 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/03/2004 
NATIONAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY OF 20478 0218 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/03/2004 
HARTFORD 
HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 19682 0091 SERFF: REV. TERRITORIAL RATING -0.05 12/03/2004 

DIFFERENTIALS 
TRANSCONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 20486 0218 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/03/2004 
VALLEY FORGE INSURANCE COMPANY 20508 0218 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/03/2004 
AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY OF READING, 20427 0218 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/03/2004 
PENNSYLVANIA 
TRANSPORTATION INSURANCE COMPANY 20494 0218 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/03/2004 
CYPRESS INSURANCE COMPANY 10855 0031 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES, PPRM & -6.7 12/03/2004 

TERRITORIAL FACTOR 
AMERICAN SAFETY CASUALTY INSURANCE 39969 1346 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -17.4 12/03/2004 
COMPANY 
NATIONAL LIABILITY & FIRE INSURANCE 20052 0031 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PLANS -6.3 12/06/2004 
COMPANY 
TIG INSURANCE COMPANY 25534 0158 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/06/2004 
SAFETY NATIONAL CASUALTY CORPORATION 15105 0074 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/06/2004 
LIBERTY NORTHWEST INSURANCE 41939 0111 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/06/2004 
CORPORATION 
ALASKA NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 38733 0000 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/07/2004 
OLD REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY 24147 0150 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.3 12/07/2004 
REDWOOD FIRE AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 11673 0031 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES, PPRM & -5.4 12/08/2004 
COMPANY TERRITORIAL FACTOR 
REDLAND INSURANCE COMPANY 37303 0517 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -1.4 12/09/2004 
PUBLIC SERVICE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 15059 0853 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/09/2004 

GREENWICH INSURANCE COMPANY 22322 1285 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/09/2004 
CLARENDON NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 20532 0517 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -1.4 12/09/2004 
XL SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 37885 1285 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/09/2004 
HARBOR SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 21806 0517 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -1.4 12/09/2004 
HARTFORD UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE 30104 0091 SERFF: REV. SMALL DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 0 12/10/2004 
COMPANY 
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04-15 FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 44784 0031 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 13.1 01/01/2004 
04-9015 AMERICAN ALTERNATIVE INSURANCE 19720 0361 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/10/2004 

CORPORATION 
04-9017 INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS & MERCANTILE 24139 0150 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -1.5 12/10/2004 

REASSURANCE COMPANY 
04-9088 PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 34690 0091 SERFF: REV. SMALL DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 0 12/10/2004 

COMPANY OF HARTFORD 
04-9016 GREAT WEST CASUALTY COMPANY 11371 0150 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -1.5 12/10/2004 
04-9089 TWIN CITY FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 29459 0091 SERFF: REV. SMALL DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 0 12/10/2004 
04-9083 HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY 22357 0091 SERFF: REV. SMALL DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 0 12/10/2004 

COMPANY 
04-9084 HARTFORD CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 29424 0091 SERFF: REV. SMALL DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 0 12/10/2004 
04-9085 HARTFORD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 19682 0091 SERFF: REV. SMALL DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 0 12/10/2004 
04-9086 HARTFORD INSURANCE COMPANY OF THE 37478 0091 SERFF: REV. SMALL DEDUCTIBLE PLAN 0 12/10/2004 

MIDWEST 
04-9077 CHURCH MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 18767 0000 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -6.87 12/13/2004 
04-9079 CARE WEST INSURANCE COMPANY 10520 0000 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -10.9 12/13/2004 
04-9137 FARMLAND MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 13838 0140 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 1.84 12/14/2004 
04-9138 NATIONWIDE AGRIBUSINESS INSURANCE 28223 0140 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 1.84 12/14/2004 

COMPANY 
04-9233 MID-CENTURY INSURANCE COMPANY 21687 0212 SERFF: REV. RATING PLANS 0 12/15/2004 
04-9232 FARMERS INSURANCE EXCHANGE 21652 0212 SERFF: REV. RATING PLANS 0 12/15/2004 
04-9235 TRUCK INSURANCE EXCHANGE 21709 0212 SERFF: REV. RATING PLANS 0 12/15/2004 
04-9242 AMGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY 42390 0828 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRMS 9 12/15/2004 
04-9230 CIVIC PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY 10315 0212 SERFF: REV. RATING PLANS 0 12/15/2004 
04-9231 EXACT PROPERTY AND CASUALTY COMPANY 10318 0212 SERFF: REV. RATING PLANS 0 12/15/2004 
04-9234 NEIGHBORHOOD SPIRIT PROPERTY AND 10317 0212 SERFF: REV. RATING PLANS 0 12/15/2004 

CASUALTY COMPANY 
04-9244 NORGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY 31470 0828 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRMS 8.4 12/15/2004 
04-9243 EASTGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY 14702 0828 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & PPRMS 13.8 12/15/2004 
04-9240 ZNAT INSURANCE COMPANY 30120 0336 REV. RATING PLANS 0 12/15/2004 
04-9239 ZENITH INSURANCE COMPANY 13269 0336 REV. RATING PLANS 0 12/15/2004 
04-9292 AMERICAN AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY 21849 0761 SERFF: REV. RATE FOR CLASS CODE 8831 -5 12/15/2004 

04-9309 SOMPO JAPAN INSURANCE COMPANY OF 11126 3219 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/16/2004 
AMERICA 

04-9308 STATE FARM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 25151 0176 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -0.9 12/16/2004 
04-9280 REGENT INSURANCE COMPANY 24449 0400 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -4.3 12/16/2004 
04-9310 TNUS INSURANCE COMPANY 32301 3098 INITIAL RATES, PLANS & RULES 0 12/16/2004 
04-9312 TRANS PACIFIC INSURANCE COMPANY 41238 3098 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES, UCM & PPRMS 3.6 12/16/2004 
04-9279 GENERAL CASUALTY COMPANY OF WISCONSIN 24414 0400 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 4.2 12/16/2004 
04-9307 STATE FARM FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY 25143 0176 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -0.9 12/16/2004 
04-9311 TOKIO MARINE & NICHIDO FIRE INSURANCE CO., 12904 3098 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES, UCM & PPRMS 3.7 12/16/2004 

LTD. 
04-9375 BERKLEY REGIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 29580 0098 INITIAL RATES, PLANS AND RULES 0 12/17/2004 
04-9506 ARCH INSURANCE COMPANY 11150 1279 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/21/2004 
04-9507 CASCADE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY 10175 0000 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -9.1 12/21/2004 
04-9568 EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF WAUSAU 21458 0111 SERFF: REV. RETROSPECTIVE RATING PLAN 0 12/22/2004 

04-9569 WAUSAU BUSINESS INSURANCE COMPANY 26069 0111 SERFF: REV. RETROSPECTIVE RATING PLAN 0 12/22/2004 
04-9570 WAUSAU UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY 26042 0111 SERFF: REV. RETROSPECTIVE RATING PLAN 0 12/22/2004 

04-9566 NORTH RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 21105 0158 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -4.1 12/23/2004 
04-9567 UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 21113 0158 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -4.1 12/23/2004 
04-9649 TOPA INSURANCE COMPANY 18031 0161 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & UCM -2.2 12/28/2004 
04-9657 NORTHERN ASSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 38369 1129 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/29/2004 

(THE) 
04-9654 ONEBEACON AMERICA INSURANCE COMPANY 20621 1129 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/29/2004 
04-9661 NORTHWESTERN PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY 20338 0038 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 0.4 12/29/2004 

04-9655 ONEBEACON INSURANCE COMPANY 21970 1129 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/29/2004 
04-9658 CHUBB INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY 12777 0038 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 0.4 12/29/2004 
04-9664 VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY 20397 0038 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 0.4 12/29/2004 
04-9650 VANLINER INSURANCE COMPANY 21172 0000 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -1.1 12/29/2004 
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04-15 FAIRFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY 44784 0031 REVISED PURE PREMIUM RATES 13.1 01/01/2004 
04-9653 EMPLOYERS' FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY (THE) 20648 1129 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/29/2004 
04-9663 SAMSUNG FIRE & MARINE INSURANCE CO., LTD. 38300 0000 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 0.4 12/29/2004 

(UNITED STATES BRANCH) 
04-9660 GREAT NORTHERN INSURANCE COMPANY 20303 0038 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 0.4 12/29/2004 
04-9659 FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 20281 0038 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 0.4 12/29/2004 
04-9652 AMERICAN EMPLOYERS' INSURANCE COMPANY 20613 1129 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/29/2004 
04-9662 PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY 20346 0038 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES 0.4 12/29/2004 
04-9681 AMERISURE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY 23396 0124 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES AND PPRM 0.6 12/30/2004 
04-9682 ATLANTIC SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 27154 1129 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -2.2 12/30/2004 
04-9680 EMPLOYERS DIRECT INSURANCE COMPANY 11555 0181 REV. SCHEDULE RATING PLAN 0 12/30/2004 
04-9719 PROTECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 12416 0867 REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES -7.9 12/31/2004 
04-9718 ACE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY 22667 0626 SERFF: REV. PURE PREMIUM RATES & UCM -3.9 12/31/2004 




